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Company Contact Email Address Mailing Address Phone Number

University Of North Carolina Pembroke Ken Pearce P. E. LEED AP kenneth.pearce@uncp.edu 1 University Drive  P.O. Box 1510  Pembroke, NC 28372

University Of North Carolina Pembroke Bobby Locklear, Project Manager  bobby.locklear@uncp.edu 1 University Drive  P.O. Box 1510  Pembroke, NC 28372

Building Human Aspriations Douglas Hall, AIA dhall@thinkbha.com 514 Daniels Street #181 Raleigh NC 27605

Flad Chuck Mummert AIA, LEED AP BD+C Mummert <cmummert@flad.com> 555 Fayetteville St Charter Square, Suite 400 Raleigh, NC 27601 (919) 865-7601

Sasaki Associates Fiske Crowell, FAIA fcrowell@sasaki.com 64 Pleasant Street Watertown, MA 02472 1-617-923-7130

DUDA|PAINE ARCHITECTS Sarah E. Hernandez, Associate AIA SHernandez@Dudapaine.com 333 Liggett Street Durham, NC 27701 (919) 688-5133 

Jay Smith AIA, LEED AP JSmith@Dudapaine.com

Scott Shell, AIA, LEED AP SShell@Dudapaine.com

Russell Holcomb, AIA, LEED AP RHolcomb@Dudapaine.com

Jordan Skube jskube@dudapaine.com

Maya Gacina mailto:mgacina@dudapaine.com

Salas O'Brien Bill Smith, PE bill.smith@salasobrien.com 1620 Midtown Place Raleigh, NC 27609 (919) 832-8118 

Terracon Caroline Taney Caroline.Taney@terracon.com 2401 Brentwood Road, Suite 107 I Raleigh, NC 27604 (919) 873-2211

Jacob G Elrod Jacob.Elrod2@terracon.com

FALCON ENGINEERING, INC. Kim fowler, cpsm kfowler@FALCONENGINEERS.COM 1210 TRINITY ROAD, SUITE 110, CARY, NC 27513 919-871-0800

CJMW Architecture Susan Perkins susan.perkins@cjmw.com 119 Brookstown Ave, Suite 100 Winston-Salem, NC 27101 (336) 724-1503

STEWART Bryan Covington, PE bcovington@stewartinc.com 223 S. West Street, Suite 1100 Raleigh, NC 27603 919.866.4754

Cindy Hoffman, PLA choffman@stewartinc.com 101 West Main St, Durham, NC 27701 919.866.4805

SmithGroup Sally Lee Sally.Lee@smithgroup.com 1700 New York Avenue, NW, Suite 100 Washington, DC 20006 202.974.5167

WSP USA Inc Lynette Larson lynette.larson@wsp.com 4139 OREGON PIKE PA 17522 1 717-747-5200

Jim Gleba, jim.gleba@wsp.com

Karen Wright, karen.wright@wsp.com

BSA LifeStructures Mark Searls, AIA NCARB msearls@bsalifestructures.com 510 Glenwood Avenue, Ste. 321 Raleigh, NC 27603 919.334.7301

HORD COPLAN MACHT Paul R.   Lund AIA, plund@HCM2.com 1925 Ballenger Avenue, Suite 525 Alexandria, VA 22314 202.552.3520 
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SKA Consulting Engineers, Inc Aaron Bopp, PE ABBopp@skaeng.com 7900 Triad Center Drive | Suite 200 | Greensboro NC 27409-9075 336.855.0993

35 North (Cost Estimating) Nikki Ricketson nricketson@35n.com 4601 Creekstone Dr, Ste 130 Durham, NC  27703 (919) 747-4544 

HDR Timothy F. Winstead, AIA tim.winstead@hdrinc.com 555 Fayetteville Street, Suite 900\ Raleigh, NC 27601-3034 919.232.6638

Little Jerry U. Guerrier, AIA LEED AP jerry.guerrier@littleonline.com 410 Blackwell Street, Suite 10 Durham, NC 27701 919.474.2537 

LS3P Chris Roberts  AIA,LEED AP chrisroberts@ls3p.com 434 Fayetteville Street, Suite 1700, Raleigh, NC 919.829.2725

Kelly Hosack, kellyhosack@ls3p.com

MOSELEY ARCHITECTS Bradley J. Lockwood, AIA, MBA, LEED AP blockwood@moseleyarchitects.com 911 North West Street Suite 205 Raleigh, NC 27603 919-840-0091

Ashlin Royer; aroyer@moseleyarchitects.com

Jenkins · Peer Architects Rob Hsin, AIA, LEED AP rhsin@jenkinspeer.com 112 South Tryon Street Suite 1300 Charlotte, NC 28202 704.940.6931

Benjamin Benson bbenson@jenkinspeer.com

Engineered Designs, Inc. John Quiocho, PE, LEED® AP, jquiocho@engineereddesigns.com 1151 SE Cary Parkway, Suite 200 Cary, North Carolina 27518 919.851.8481 

LORD AECK SARGENT Lauren Dunn Rockart, AIA LEED AP Lauren.Rockart@lordaecksargent.com 1450 Raleigh Road Suite 109 Chapel Hill NC 27517 919 913 2665  

Dunbar Kathleen Bozis kbozis@dunbarstructural.com 1025 Boulders Pkwy, Ste. 310 Richmond, VA 23225 804 323 0656

WRNS Studio Debbi Waters, dwaters@wrnsstudio.com - 26 Broadway Eleventh Floor, Suite 1105 New York, NY 10004 212.405.2400

Ballinger Jonathan Struthers, jstruthers@ballinger.com 833 Chestnut Street Suite 1400 Philadelphia, PA 19107 215.446.0900

FROEHLING & ROBERTSON Tiffany Ridenhour tridenhour@fandr.com 310 Hubert Street Raleigh, NC 27603 919.828.3441

Daniel Perry DPerry@FandR.com

Kahler Slater Larry Schnuck FAIA lschnuck@kahlerslater.com 125 S. Clark St. Suite 675-2 Chicago, IL 60603 (312) 789-4516

Kim Bruffy kbruffy@kahlerslater.com

Ayers Saint Gross Greta Arnold garnold@ayerssaintgross.com 1100 First Street, NE, Suite 800 Washington, DC 20002 202 628 1033

Dori Landry, dlandry@ayerssaintgross.com

Steve Turk, sturk@ayerssaintgross.com

EYP Dan Fields dfields@eypae.com 200 Park at North Hills St. Suite 180 Raleigh, NC 27609 919 833 8818

Jennifer Amster jamster jamster@eypae.com 
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Lynch Mykins Structural Engineers (MWBE) Kate Aten katen@lynchmykins.com 301 N. West Street Suite 105 Raleigh, NC 27603 919-782-1833

Jasmine Denizard jdenizard@lynchmykins.com

Michael Brandes, mbrandes@lynchmykins.com, 

IBI Group, Katie Simeck katie.simeck@ibigroup.com 421 Fayetteville Street Suite 1609 Raleigh NC 27601 (919) 851-4211

Glave & Holmes, Lori Garrett lgarrett@glaveandholmes.com 2101 East Main Street Richmond, Virginia 23223 804.649.9303

Shepley Bulfinch Joel Pettigrew jpettigrew@shepleybulfinch.com 99 Chauncy Street 4th Floor Boston, MA 0211 617 423 1700

Jeffery Bottomley jbottomley@shepleybulfinch.com 555 South Mangum Street Suite 100 Durham, NC 27701 984 884 6120

Timmons Group Sally Lang, Sally.lang@timmons.com

Chris Glass, Chris.glass@timmons.com

DLR Group, Robert Steele, Rsteele@DLRGroup.com 1213 West Morehead Street, Ste. 210 Charlotte, NC 28208 704-594-5335

RMF Engineering (MEP) Michele Lewis michele.lewis@rmf.com 8081 Arco Corporate Dr Suite 300 Raleigh, NC 27617 919-941-9876

Walter Robbs, Katie Pepper, katiep@walterrobbs.com

NV5 Paul Bruckman- paul.bruckman@nv5.com

Chris Jann

Performance Gap Solutions, Jane Crofut jane.crofut@gmail.com

Engineered Designs, Annah Newcomb anewcomb@engineereddesigns.com

NOVA Lisa Feeley, feeley@usanova.com

Shen Milsom & Wilke

SGA|NW, Laura WIreman, lwireman@sganwdesign.com

Draper Aden Associates Jeff Nelson, TRC jsnelson@trccompanies.com

Axias (Cost Estimating) Laura Okell lokell@axiasinc.com

Merrick & Company, Kelly Johnston kelly.johnston@merick.com

SfL+a Architects - Danielle Davis ddavis@sfla.biz

HKS, Megan Finn mfinn@hksinc.com

CLH design (Civil/LA) Melissa Richards, mrichards@clhdesignpa.com
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Lynn Dunn ldunn@hksinc.com

BHDP Architecture Mike Garvey mgarvey@bhdp.com

Andropogon Associates, Landscape Architecture Martha Eberle, eberlem@andropogon.com

RFD Lab Planners, Sydney Heylman sah@rfd.com

CMTA Tracy Pell tpell@cmta.com

CPL Ken Mayer kmayer@cplteam.com

Mayowa Alabi, CPL malabi@cplteam.com

Mueller Associates Jason Dittrich dittrich@muellerassoc.com

McAdams James Eason eason@mcadamsco.com

T. A. Loving Company Cara Greening, cgreening.taloving.com

PBK Krysta Mentzel Krysta.Mentzel@pbk.com

JE Dunn Bo Crouse-Feuerhelm bo.crouse@jedunn.com 1201 Edwards Mill Road Suite 360 Raleigh, NC 27607 919.341.2211

Clark Nexen Dennis Stallings dstallings@clarknexsen.com 

Optima Suzanne Epps Sepps@optimaengineering.com 

Bolton & Menk Michael Cole Michael.ColeSr@bolton-menk.com 

Perkins & Will Jennifer Soucy jennifer.soucy@perkinswill.com

The SLAM Collaborative McKenzie Wallace mwallace@slamcoll.com

Summit Design and Engineering Services Jeff Elliott jeff.elliott@summitde.com


